RESOLUTION NO. 2023-31

A RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING THE TIME AND PLACE FOR THE MEETINGS OF THE COUNCIL OF THE VILLAGE OF FREDERICKTOWN FOR THE YEAR 2024

WHEREAS, the Council of the Village of Fredericktown needs to establish a regular time and place for all its meetings; and

WHEREAS, the Council of the Village of Fredericktown encourages the general public to be present at those meetings.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the Village of Fredericktown, Knox County, Ohio, as follows:

Section 1. That all regular meetings for the year 2024 will be held at 7:00 p.m. in the Fredericktown Municipal Building, Fredericktown, Ohio, as per the following schedule:

January 2, 16 February 5, 20 March 4, 18 April 1, 15 May 6, 20 June 3, 17 July 15 August 19 September 16 October 7, 21 November 4, 18 December 2, 16

Section 2. That all citizens of the Village of Fredericktown are invited to attend the regular meetings and will be permitted, at the proper time, to express their views on specific issues under discussion at that time by the Council of the Village of Fredericktown.

PASSED:	
	Jerry L. Day, Mayor
	ATTEST:
	Suzan Graves, Fiscal Officer